

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5876/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2001 in MC 13555/01
@ OJC 9724/00 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASHOK BIRI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 30/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.A. Mohanti, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B. Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. G. Biswal, Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Heard parties.
Delay condoned.
Exemption allowed.
Issue notice. Mr. J.R. Das, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Issue notice to other respondents. Learned counsel
for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to file
counter affidavit. Time granted.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master