

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4158-4186 OF 2001

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SAHA & SONS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5341-5344 of 2001 - ((With office report)

I.A. No.3 In SLP(C) NO. 15308 of 2002

(For modification and directions and with office report)

Date: 26/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.A. Mohanti, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr.Adv.

In CA 4158-4186/01

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

In CA 5341-5344/01

Mr. B. Sen, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call these matters after three weeks.

In the meantime, copies of the Tender documents filed by the respondents in each case with the Orissa Forest Development Corporation Limited shall all be filed by the appellants. An affidavit shall also be filed as to whether 'C' forms have been accepted by the Corporation before or after the order of the High Court. If any further documents are to be filed by any of the parties, the same shall also be filed.

Not to be treated as part-heard.

Madhu Saxena)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master