

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4158-4186 OF 2001

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SAHA & SONS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5341-5344 of 2001 - ((With office report)

I.A. No.3 In SLP(C) NO. 15308 of 2002

(For modification and directions and with office report)

Date: 20/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.A. Mohanti, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Sen,Adv.

In CA 4158-4186/01

Mr. Anil Divan, Sr.Adv.

& CA 5341-44/01

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, shall be filed by the parties

within three days.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. 1979 (2) SCC 242
2. 1963 (3) SCR 792
3. 1975 (1) SCC 733 at 736