

:
Mentioning Item (3B) COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 43/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4158-4186 OF 2001

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S K.B. SAHA & SONS INDUS.PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for recalling the court's order)

Date: 14/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Advocate accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder thereto, if any.

Put up after reopening after Summer Vacation.

Our order dated 20.4.2009 need not be implemented until then.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT
COURT MASTER